FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 RECORDATION	FORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
PATEN	NTS ONLY	Attorney Docket No. 200206480-1
Name of conveying party(ies): Arif Merchant	HEWLETT-PAGINTERING Property Proc. Box 2724	dress of receiving party(ies): CKARD COMPANY operty Administration
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached X Yes 3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Mer		address(es) attached?Yes _X No Change of Name
Security Agreement Oth	er	
	d: 9/23/02 umbers attached? NO ence 6. Total number of 7. Total Fee (37 C	B. Patent No.(s) f applications and patents involved: 1 FR 3.41): \$40.00
	8. Deposit Accour	nt Number: 08-2025
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin true copy of the original document. 	ing information is true a	nd correct and any attached copy is a
Tiffany Turner Name of Person Signing Total number of pages in	ncluding cover sheet, attac	Feb 26, 2003 Date Chments, and document: 2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Mail document to be recorded with required cover sh Commi Bo	detach this portion heet information to: issioner for Patents ox Assignment	

When recorded please return to:
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Intellectual Property Administration
P. O. Box 272400

Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200206480-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled: Request Scheduling To Mirrored Heterogenous Storage Arrays		
continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and	set forth therein, and any and all continuations, I renewals of and substitutes for said application for said of the United States and of countries foreign thereto d any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said	
to be held and enjoyed by HP, its successors,	cations in my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and	
and that I/we have not executed and will not further covenant and agree that I/we will, execute and deliver all such papers as may invention(s) or improvement(s), said application nominees or legal representatives, and I/we a facts respecting said invention(s) or improven in any legal proceedings, to sign all law continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign appending to do everything possible to a representatives to obtain and enforce, for it invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all of me/us in lending such cooperation and assistant		
States and any official of any country or country or country or applications as aforesaid, to issue	the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United Intries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue to HP, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in the commission of the application aforesaid.	
I/we further authorize and direct HP att application now identified by the attorney do shall have been made known to them by the U	torneys to insert the serial number and filing date of said cket number and title set forth above as soon as the same United States Patent and Trademark Office.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto se	et my/our hand(s) and seal(s):	
Arif Merchant Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed: 20 September 2002	
Inventor's Typed Name: Arif Merchant	Date Application Signed: 20 September 2002	
State of	•	
County of		
Parama this day of	personally appeared Arif Merchant who satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing l.	

RECORDED: 02/26/2003

PATENT
REEL: 013446 FRAME: 04321 ***

Notary Public

My commission expires: